Agilent MCX GPC/SEC Columns
User Manual
2
Safety Notices
CAUTION
A CAUTION notice denotes a
hazard. It calls attention to an
operating procedure, practice, or the

detector using the appropriate nuts and new ferrules at each end of the tubing.
Apply the desired flow rate, again checking for leaks. When the detector has
stabilized, the column is ready for use.
2.9 Testing column performance
To verify correct installation, the column can be tested by measuring the plate
count/meter and the resolution. These measurements can then be compared with
the CoA, noting that the measurements are a reflection of the dispersion in the
whole system and not just the column alone. See Sections 2.2 and 3.3 for optimum
flow rates, concentrations, and injection volumes.
To measure plate count, inject a suitable low molecular test probe under test
conditions as detailed on the CoA.
2	 Column Installation
Table 5. 	 Recommended analytical column sets.
Separation Range [Da] Description
100 to 100,000
1 x MCX precolumn 5 μm, 8 x 50 mm (part number MCA080505)
3 x MCX analytical column 5 μm, 1000 Å, 8 x 300 mm (part number MCA0830051E3 )
100 to 1,000,000
1 x MCX precolumn 5 μm, 8 x 50 mm (part number MCA080505)
1 x MCX analytical column 5 μm, 1000 Å, 8 x 300 mm (part number MCA0830051E3)
1 x MCX analytical column 5 μm, 10e5 Å, 8 x 300 mm (part number MCA0830051E5)
100 to 5,000,000
1 x MCX precolumn 10 μm, 8 x 50 mm (part number MCA080510)
1 x MCX analytical column 10 μm, 1000 Å, 8 x 300 mm (part number MCA0830101E3)
1 x MCX analytical column 10 μm, 10e5 Å, 8 x 300 mm (part number MCA0830101E5)
1 x MCX analytical column 10 μm, 10e7 Å, 8 x 300 mm (part number MCA0830101E7 )
Agilent MCX GPC/SEC Columns 11
2	 Column Installation
Efficiency determination
Elution volume (mL)